
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

1

N653P281550/N653P281551/N653P281552



2



3



TELLE

N653P281550

-R x1

4

3 -L x14 x17

x118 x219 x120 x126

A x46+5

M8*15

M6*20M8*35 M8*45

B x10+1 C x4+1 D x26+4

F x8+1

M4*15 M5

M6*30

E x6+1

G x6+1 H x1 I x1

-L x115 x216 x217-R x114

x15

x125



TELLE

5

-L x11 -R x12 -L x110 -R x111

-R x112 -L x113 -R x127 -L x128

-L x129 -R x130 x631 x232

x233 x234 x235 x436

x140x139x138x237

N653P281551

x142 x243 x144

FR:Longue
DE:lang
EN:long

FR:Courte
DE:kurz
EN:Short



TELLE

6

N653P281552

x16 x18 x29 x121

x122 x1 x22423 x241



INSTALLATIONSSCHRITTE

12

13

17

17

16

1615

14

10

11
19

19

29

30

7

27

28

25

5

3

4

2

1

6

8

26

40

38

39

20

18

7

-R

-R

-R

-R

-R

-R

-R
-L

-L

-L
-L

-L
-L

-L



8

-L x11

-R x12

-L x129 -R x130

-R x127 -L x128

x631 x232 x233

x235 x436

x237 x243



9

(DE) Entfernen Sie Teil (21,22,23,24,41). Es entstehen Falten, da es vakuumkomprimiert ist. Bitte öffnen
Sie es, klopfen Sie kräftig darauf und lassen Sie es 72–96 Stunden lang stehen, bevor Sie es verwenden.
(EN) Remove part (21,22,23,24,41). Since it is vacuum compressed, there will be wrinkles. Please open it,
pat it hard, and leave it for 72-96 hours before use.
(FR) Retirez la pièce (21,22,23,24,41). Elle aura des plis puisqu'elle est comprimée sous vide. Veuillez
l'ouvrir, tapoter vigoureusement et laisser-le pendant 72 à 96 heures avant de l'utiliser.

21

22

23
24

41



01

02 A   M8*15

X2

B   M8*35

X4

2

3

36

36

G

X2

10

B

B

G

31

2

3

-R

-R

-R

-R

A



03

04
G

X2

4

36

36

11

A

A

4

A   M8*15

X4

G

31

-L

-L



05

06

B   M8*35

X2

5

25

12

B

B

(DE):Stille Aufkleber
(EN):Silent sticker
(FR):Stickers silencieux

A   M8*15

X4

A

A

70%

DE：Bitte ziehen Sie Teil B 100% an, Teil A muss nur 70% angezogen werden.
EN：Please tighten part B 100%, and part A only needs to be tightened 70%.
FR：Veuillez serrer la partie B à 100 % et la partie A ne doit être serrée qu'à 70 %.

DE：Bitte montieren Sie die Seite mit dem Aufkleber oben.
EN:Please assemble the side with the sticker on top
FR:Veuillez assembler le côté avec l'autocollant sur le dessus.

UP



A   M8*15

X4

6

6 2

4

5

07

08

13

A

A

70%
DE：Teil A muss nur zu 70 % angezogen werden .
EN：Part A only needs to be tightened 70%.
FR：La partie A ne doit être serrée qu'à 70 %.

-R

3 -R
-L



09

10

A   M8*15

X812

13

17

17

A   M8*15

X816

1615

14

14

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

-R

-L

-L

-R



F  M4*15

X4

10 11

15

F

33

11

12 A   M8*15

X2

-L -R

10 -L
11 -R

70%

A

35



D  M6*20

X8

19

19

13

14 D  M6*20

X4

D

D

D

D

16

27

28

15

14

D
D

D
D

DE：Bitte montieren Sie die Schrauben an den äußersten Positionen
auf der linken und rechten Seite
EN：Please install the screws at the outermost positions on the left
and right sides
FR 28：Veuillez installer les vis aux positions les plus extérieures sur
les côtés gauche et droit

D

(DE)Dieses Zubehör hat auch zwei Federn,
halten Sie sie für die letzte Installation.
(EN)This accessory also has two springs,
keep them for last installation.
(FR)Cet accessoire dispose également de
deux ressorts, veuillez les conserver pour la
dernière installation.43

28

D

D

10 -L

11 -R

-R

-L

-L

-R

-L



15

16

17

E   M6*30

X6
44

9

9

E
E

E

15

14

28

27

-L

-R

-L

-R

6 2 -R



17

18 D  M6*20

X4

29

30

13

12

D

40

18

30 -R

-R

-R

-L

-L



19

D  M6*20

X6

D

D

19

20

D

D

D

D

B   M8*35

X1

B

D

D

30

29

D

-L

-R



21

22

20

A   M8*15

X2

B   M8*35

X3

C   M8*45

X4

7

18
C

B

B

B
A

A

7

B

A



21

34

38

D  M6*20

X2

A   M8*15

X2

32

A

D

37

80%

23

24

7



25

26

22

A   M8*15

X4

A

A
26

70%

31

G

G

X2

1 -L



27

28

23

D  M6*20

X2

A   M8*15

X2

1

A

D

37

32

1

80%

26

-L

-L



29

30

A   M8*15

X4

20

A

24



39

42

42

25

31

32

42
42

43
43

40



21 23

F  M4*15

X4

8

F

33

34

26



41

41 22

24

24

21

23

27

1.

2.

8

8

35

36



37

38

1.
2.

3.

28


	图纸和视图
	BDC-2431-J01
	BDC-2431-J02
	BDC-2431-J03
	BDC-2431-J04
	BDC-2431-J05
	BDC-2431-J06
	BDC-2431-J07
	BDC-2431-J08
	BDC-2431-J09
	BDC-2431-J10
	BDC-2431-J11
	BDC-2431-J12
	BDC-2431-J13
	BDC-2431-J14
	BDC-2431-J15
	BDC-2431-J16
	BDC-2431-J17
	BDC-2431-J18
	BDC-2431-J19
	BDC-2431-J20
	BDC-2431-J21
	BDC-2431-J22
	BDC-2431-J23
	BDC-2431-J24
	BDC-2431-J25
	BDC-2431-J26
	BDC-2431-J27
	BDC-2431-J28


